
Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Balance Sheet

11/30/2021
 Assets    
  Operating      
     10000 - Alliance Operating 7251   $22,905.99  
  Operating Total   $22,905.99  
 
  Reserve      
     11100 - CB&T Reserve   $55,578.45  
  Reserve Total   $55,578.45  
 
  Accounts Receivable      
     13000 - Accounts Receivable   $3,912.40  
  Accounts Receivable Total   $3,912.40  
 
  Assets Total     $82,396.84
 
 Liabilities and Equity    
  Accounts Payable      
     23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments   $14,047.00  
  Accounts Payable Total   $14,047.00  
 
  Retained Earnings   $77,221.70  
 
  Net Income   ($8,871.86)  
 
  Liabilities & Equity Total     $82,396.84



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Budget Comparison Report

11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021 1/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

  Actual Budget Variance   Actual Budget Variance Annual
Budget

Income
Assessment
40000 - Assessments $7,975.00 $7,975.00 $0.00   $84,915.00 $87,725.00 ($2,810.00) $95,700.00
Total Assessment $7,975.00 $7,975.00 $0.00   $84,915.00 $87,725.00 ($2,810.00) $95,700.00
 
Other Income
40100 - Late Fees $0.00 $425.67 ($425.67)   $1,351.50 $4,682.37 ($3,330.87) $5,108.00
40151 - Laundry Income $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   $1,834.58 $0.00 $1,834.58 $0.00
40153 - Parking Permits $125.00 $0.00 $125.00   $1,250.00 $0.00 $1,250.00 $0.00
40190 - Misc Fees ($3.00) $0.00 ($3.00)   $108.04 $0.00 $108.04 $0.00
40300 - Operating Interest $1.50 $0.00 $1.50   $30.25 $0.00 $30.25 $0.00
Total Other Income $123.50 $425.67 ($302.17)   $4,574.37 $4,682.37 ($108.00) $5,108.00
 
Total Income $8,098.50 $8,400.67 ($302.17)   $89,489.37 $92,407.37 ($2,918.00) $100,808.00
 
Expense
1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape, Utilities
50001 - Repair & Maintenance $1,254.16 $1,250.00 ($4.16)   $48,473.32 $13,750.00 ($34,723.32) $15,000.00
50090 - R&M Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   $65.25 $0.00 ($65.25) $0.00
50300 - Janitorial $345.47 $300.00 ($45.47)   $3,065.43 $3,300.00 $234.57 $3,600.00
50390 - Janitorial Extras $0.00 $8.33 $8.33   $0.00 $91.63 $91.63 $100.00
50400 - Pest Control $0.00 $36.00 $36.00   $268.00 $396.00 $128.00 $432.00
51000 - Landscape $350.00 $350.00 $0.00   $5,215.78 $3,850.00 ($1,365.78) $4,200.00
51090 - Landscape Extras $0.00 $8.33 $8.33   $66.04 $91.63 $25.59 $100.00
59000 - Gas & Electric $1,326.38 $708.33 ($618.05)   $2,635.99 $7,791.63 $5,155.64 $8,500.00
59200 - Telephone $537.96 $350.00 ($187.96)   $5,474.84 $3,850.00 ($1,624.84) $4,200.00
59300 - Trash $377.22 $250.08 ($127.14)   $3,804.78 $2,750.88 ($1,053.90) $3,001.00
59400 - Water & Sewer $0.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00   $9,668.68 $12,100.00 $2,431.32 $13,200.00
Total 1 Structural, Common Area, Landscape,
Utilities $4,191.19 $4,361.07 $169.88   $78,738.11 $47,971.77 ($30,766.34) $52,333.00

 
2 Fire Systems & Protection
60000 - Fire Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   $1,584.35 $0.00 ($1,584.35) $0.00
60100 - Camera Monitoring $562.32 $45.83 ($516.49)   $1,097.82 $504.13 ($593.69) $550.00
Total 2 Fire Systems & Protection $562.32 $45.83 ($516.49)   $2,682.17 $504.13 ($2,178.04) $550.00
 
3 Mechanical
70100 - Elevator $217.50 $315.00 $97.50   $2,169.42 $3,465.00 $1,295.58 $3,780.00
Total 3 Mechanical $217.50 $315.00 $97.50   $2,169.42 $3,465.00 $1,295.58 $3,780.00
 
5 Professional & Admin Services
90000 - Tax Preparation $250.00 $0.00 ($250.00)   $250.00 $0.00 ($250.00) $0.00
90100 - Legal & Professional $0.00 $166.67 $166.67   $137.50 $1,833.37 $1,695.87 $2,000.00
90200 - Management Fees $600.00 $605.00 $5.00   $6,600.00 $6,655.00 $55.00 $7,260.00
90400 - Insurance $3,517.50 $933.33 ($2,584.17)   $6,951.52 $10,266.63 $3,315.11 $11,200.00
90900 - Office Supplies $18.05 $0.00 ($18.05)   $296.20 $0.00 ($296.20) $0.00
90901 - Printing & Copies $12.67 $0.00 ($12.67)   $101.38 $0.00 ($101.38) $0.00
90903 - Postage $28.00 $0.00 ($28.00)   $183.76 $0.00 ($183.76) $0.00
90909 - Misc Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   ($31.83) $0.00 $31.83 $0.00



90920 - Local License, Permits & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00   $258.00 $0.00 ($258.00) $0.00
90940 - State & Federal Taxes $25.00 $23.33 ($1.67)   $25.00 $256.63 $231.63 $280.00
Total 5 Professional & Admin Services $4,451.22 $1,728.33 ($2,722.89)   $14,771.53 $19,011.63 $4,240.10 $20,740.00
 
6 Contingency
99000 - Reserve Allocation $0.00 $1,196.25 $1,196.25   $0.00 $13,158.75 $13,158.75 $14,355.00
Total 6 Contingency $0.00 $1,196.25 $1,196.25   $0.00 $13,158.75 $13,158.75 $14,355.00
 
Total Expense $9,422.23 $7,646.48 ($1,775.75)   $98,361.23 $84,111.28 ($14,249.95) $91,758.00
 
Operating Net Income ($1,323.73) $754.19 ($2,077.92)   ($8,871.86) $8,296.09 ($17,167.95) $9,050.00
 
Net Income ($1,323.73) $754.19 ($2,077.92)   ($8,871.86) $8,296.09 ($17,167.95) $9,050.00

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Budget Comparison Report

11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021 1/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

  Actual Budget Variance   Actual Budget Variance Annual
Budget



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Accounts Receivable Aging Report

Period Through: 11/30/2021
 
Unit Account Number Account Total Due Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days
105 109900050 Primary $3,256.50 $275.00 $275.00 $2,706.50
203 109900170 Primary $275.40 $275.00 $0.40
201 109900150 Primary $240.00 $240.00
207 109900210 Primary $91.00 $91.00
213 109900270 Primary $49.50 $49.50
 

Totals: $3,912.40 $930.50 $0.00 $275.40 $2,706.50
Counts: 5 5 0 2 1

 
Assessment: $3,912.40 $930.50 $0.00 $275.40 $2,706.50

$3,912.40 $930.50 $0.00 $275.40 $2,706.50



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Prepaid Report

Period Through: 11/30/2021
 
Unit Account Number Homeowner Address Balance
104 109900040 Nazli Ghassemi 3950 Cleveland Ave. $275.00
106 109900060 Sergio and Rossana Rodriquez 3950 Cleveland Ave. $30.00
109 109900080 Benjamin Pacheco 3950 Cleveland Ave. $275.00
111 109900100 Madison Delrosario 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1.50
113 109900120 Juan Salinas 3950 Cleveland Ave. $595.00
114 109900130 Ira Molesko 3950 Cleveland Ave. $10,966.76
202 109900160 Jack and Tingting Rose 3950 Cleveland Ave. $1,255.00
204 109900180 Vincent Santoro 3950 Cleveland Ave. $373.74
215 109900290 Benjamin Pacheco and Daniel Crowe 3950 Cleveland Ave. $275.00
 

Totals: $14,047.00



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
AP Distribution Report
11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

 
AccountPosting

Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount

50001 - Repair & Maintenance
  11/3/2021 11/3/2021 REDFIELDS LOCK AND

KEY Keys for System Specialist 2062 $39.49
  11/4/2021 11/4/2021 GUS CURIEL J7363 U112 Drywall/Paint/Texture 2063 $475.00
  11/8/2021 11/8/2021 House Of Automation J7361 Garage Gate Alarm Ringin 781726 2064 $325.00
  11/8/2021 11/8/2021 Choice Locksmithing &

Security,Inc. J7361 Metal Sheet Install 110221WND 2065 $344.00

  11/10/202111/10/2021REDFIELDS LOCK ANDKEY Keys for new Pest Control 2071 $10.67

  11/23/202111/23/2021Pacific Backflow Company,Inc. Bckflw Test 2076 $60.00

Total 50001 - Repair & Maintenance:$1,254.16
 
50300 - Janitorial
  11/17/202111/17/2021Vic N Ivan's Cleaning &Janitorial SVC 11/21 1096 2072 $345.47

Total 50300 - Janitorial: $345.47
 
51000 - Landscape
  11/9/2021 11/9/2021 Christian Landscape SVC 11/21 8854 2070 $350.00

Total 51000 - Landscape: $350.00
 
59000 - Gas & Electric
  11/2/2021 11/2/2021 San Diego Gas & Electric 11/21 SVC 0 $12.69
  11/22/202111/22/2021San Diego Gas & Electric 11/21 SVC 0 $10.96
  11/24/202111/24/2021San Diego Gas & Electric 11/21 SVC 0 $1,302.73

Total 59000 - Gas & Electric:$1,326.38
 
59200 - Telephone
  11/9/2021 11/9/2021 AT&T 11/21 SVC 0 $80.25
  11/15/202111/15/2021AT&T 11/21 SVC 0 $234.12
  11/23/202111/23/2021AT&T SVC 11/21 ACCT #61929857993832 2077 $223.59

Total 59200 - Telephone: $537.96
 
59300 - Trash
  11/9/2021 11/9/2021 Republic Services SVC 11/21 ACCT #305290830478 0529003369448 2069 $377.22

Total 59300 - Trash: $377.22
 
60100 - Camera Monitoring
  11/16/202111/16/2021Bay Alarm Company 11/21 SVC 0 $562.32

Total 60100 - Camera Monitoring: $562.32
 
70100 - Elevator
  11/23/202111/23/2021System Specialist Sound From Elvtr Room 44796 2075 $217.50

Total 70100 - Elevator: $217.50
 
90000 - Tax Preparation
  11/17/202111/17/2021HILLCREST TAXSERVICE 2017 Incem Tax Return Preparation 2073 $250.00

Total 90000 - Tax Preparation: $250.00
 
90200 - Management Fees
  11/1/2021 11/1/2021 CEOSD.NET 11/21 Mgmt Fee 2061 $600.00

Total 90200 - Management Fees: $600.00
 
90400 - Insurance
  11/8/2021 11/8/2021 Farmers Insurance ACCT#F004632292-001-00001 2066 $3,517.50

Total 90400 - Insurance:$3,517.50
 
90900 - Office Supplies
  11/1/2021 11/1/2021 CEOSD.NET 11/21 Supplies 2061 $13.05
  11/1/2021 11/1/2021 CEOSD.NET 11/21 Website Hosting 2061 $5.00

Total 90900 - Office Supplies: $18.05
 
90901 - Printing & Copies
  11/1/2021 11/1/2021 CEOSD.NET 10/21 Printing 2061 $12.67

Total 90901 - Printing & Copies: $12.67



 
90903 - Postage
  11/1/2021 11/1/2021 CEOSD.NET 10/21 Postage 2061 $21.15
  11/8/2021 11/8/2021 CEOSD.NET J7353 Certified mail 2067 $6.85

Total 90903 - Postage: $28.00
 
90940 - State & Federal Taxes
  11/9/2021 11/9/2021 Franchise Tax Board California Exempt Organization Annual

Information Return 2018 2068 $25.00

Total 90940 - State & Federal Taxes: $25.00
 
 

Grand Total:$9,422.23

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
AP Distribution Report
11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

 
AccountPosting

Date
Check
Date Payee Description Invoice # Check # Amount











































































































Windemere Court Home Owners Association
Accounts Payable Aging Report

Period Through: 11/30/2021
 
Payee Invoice Invoice Date Due Date Description Expense Total Current30 Days60 Days90 Days
 

Totals: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00



Windemere Court Home Owners Association
General Ledger Report
11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

 

  Account: 10000 - Alliance Operating 7251  

 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $26,427.69
  11/1/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 2061, Invoice #: Operating   $651.87 $25,775.82
  11/1/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $800.00   $26,575.82
  11/2/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $12.69 $26,563.13
  11/3/2021 AP Payment: REDFIELDS LOCK AND KEY, Check #: 2062, Invoice #: Operating   $39.49 $26,523.64
  11/4/2021 AP Payment: GUS CURIEL, Check #: 2063, Invoice #: Operating   $475.00 $26,048.64
  11/5/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $26,323.64
  11/8/2021 AP Payment: House Of Automation, Check #: 2064, Invoice #: 781726 Operating   $325.00 $25,998.64

  11/8/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security,Inc., Check #: 2065,
Invoice #: 110221WND Operating   $344.00 $25,654.64

  11/8/2021 AP Payment: Farmers Insurance, Check #: 2066, Invoice #: Operating   $3,517.50 $22,137.14
  11/8/2021 AP Payment: CEOSD.NET, Check #: 2067, Invoice #: Operating   $6.85 $22,130.29
  11/9/2021 AP Payment: Franchise Tax Board, Check #: 2068, Invoice #: Operating   $25.00 $22,105.29

  11/9/2021 AP Payment: Republic Services, Check #: 2069, Invoice #:
0529003369448 Operating   $377.22 $21,728.07

  11/9/2021 AP Payment: Christian Landscape, Check #: 2070, Invoice #: 8854 Operating   $350.00 $21,378.07
  11/9/2021 AP Payment: AT&T, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $80.25 $21,297.82
  11/9/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $21,572.82
  11/10/2021 AP Payment: REDFIELDS LOCK AND KEY, Check #: 2071, Invoice #: Operating   $10.67 $21,562.15
  11/10/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $575.00   $22,137.15
  11/11/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $575.00   $22,712.15
  11/12/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $22,987.15
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $300.00   $23,287.15
  11/15/2021 AP Payment: AT&T, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $234.12 $23,053.03
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $275.00   $23,328.03
  11/16/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $1,100.00   $24,428.03
  11/16/2021 AP Payment: Bay Alarm Company, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $562.32 $23,865.71

  11/17/2021 AP Payment: Vic N Ivan's Cleaning & Janitorial, Check #: 2072, Invoice
#: 1096 Operating   $345.47 $23,520.24

  11/17/2021 AP Payment: HILLCREST TAX SERVICE, Check #: 2073, Invoice #: Operating   $250.00 $23,270.24
  11/17/2021 AP Payment: AT&T, Check #: 2074, Invoice #: Operating   $223.59 $23,046.65
  11/17/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $270.00   $23,316.65
  11/18/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $360.00   $23,676.65
  11/22/2021 AR Payment Received Operating $820.00   $24,496.65
  11/22/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $10.96 $24,485.69
  11/23/2021 AP Payment: System Specialist , Check #: 2075, Invoice #: 44796 Operating   $217.50 $24,268.19
  11/23/2021 AP Payment: Pacific Backflow Company, Inc., Check #: 2076, Invoice #: Operating   $60.00 $24,208.19
  11/23/2021 AP [VOID] - Payment: AT&T, Check #: 2074, Invoice #: Operating $223.59   $24,431.78
  11/23/2021 AP Payment: AT&T, Check #: 2077, Invoice #: Operating   $223.59 $24,208.19
  11/24/2021 AP Payment: San Diego Gas & Electric, On-Line Payment, Invoice #: Operating   $1,302.73 $22,905.46
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Interest Operating $0.53   $22,905.99
Account Total $6,124.12 $9,645.82 $22,905.99
 
 
  Account: 11100 - CB&T Reserve  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $55,580.48
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Interest Reserve $0.97   $55,581.45
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Fees Reserve   $3.00 $55,578.45
Account Total $0.97 $3.00 $55,578.45
 
 
  Account: 13000 - Accounts Receivable  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $3,637.40
  11/1/2021 AR November 2021 - Parking Rental Operating $125.00   $3,762.40



  11/1/2021 AR November 2021 - Assessment Operating $7,975.00   $11,737.40
  11/1/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $3,031.50 $8,705.90
  11/5/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $275.00 $8,430.90
  11/9/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $275.00 $8,155.90
  11/10/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $575.00 $7,580.90
  11/11/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $575.00 $7,005.90
  11/12/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $275.00 $6,730.90
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $575.00 $6,155.90
  11/16/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $1,100.00 $5,055.90
  11/17/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $268.50 $4,787.40
  11/18/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $330.00 $4,457.40
  11/22/2021 AR Payment Application Operating   $545.00 $3,912.40
Account Total $8,100.00 $7,825.00 $3,912.40
 
 
  Account: 23000 - Pre-Paid Assessments  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($15,972.00)
  11/1/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $3,031.50   ($12,940.50)
  11/1/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $800.00 ($13,740.50)
  11/5/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($14,015.50)
  11/5/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $275.00   ($13,740.50)
  11/9/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $275.00   ($13,465.50)
  11/9/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($13,740.50)
  11/10/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $575.00 ($14,315.50)
  11/10/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $575.00   ($13,740.50)
  11/11/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $575.00 ($14,315.50)
  11/11/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $575.00   ($13,740.50)
  11/12/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($14,015.50)
  11/12/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $275.00   ($13,740.50)
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $300.00 ($14,040.50)
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $575.00   ($13,465.50)
  11/15/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $275.00 ($13,740.50)
  11/16/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $1,100.00 ($14,840.50)
  11/16/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $1,100.00   ($13,740.50)
  11/17/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $268.50   ($13,472.00)
  11/17/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $270.00 ($13,742.00)
  11/18/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $330.00   ($13,412.00)
  11/18/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $360.00 ($13,772.00)
  11/22/2021 AR Payment Received Operating   $820.00 ($14,592.00)
  11/22/2021 AR Payment Application Operating $545.00   ($14,047.00)
Account Total $7,825.00 $5,900.00 ($14,047.00)
 
 
  Account: 30000 - Operating Fund  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($77,221.70)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($77,221.70)
 
 
  Account: 40000 - Assessments  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($76,940.00)
  11/1/2021 AR November 2021 - Assessment Operating   $7,975.00 ($84,915.00)
Account Total $0.00 $7,975.00 ($84,915.00)
 
 
  Account: 40100 - Late Fees  

Windemere Court Home Owners Association
General Ledger Report
11/1/2021 - 11/30/2021

 



 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($1,351.50)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($1,351.50)
 
 
  Account: 40151 - Laundry Income  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($1,834.58)
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 ($1,834.58)
 
 
  Account: 40153 - Parking Permits  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($1,125.00)
  11/1/2021 AR November 2021 - Parking Rental Operating   $125.00 ($1,250.00)
Account Total $0.00 $125.00 ($1,250.00)
 
 
  Account: 40190 - Misc Fees  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($111.04)
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Fees Reserve $3.00   ($108.04)
Account Total $3.00 $0.00 ($108.04)
 
 
  Account: 40300 - Operating Interest  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance ($28.75)
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Interest Operating   $0.53 ($29.28)
  11/30/2021 Bank Statement Interest Reserve   $0.97 ($30.25)
Account Total $0.00 $1.50 ($30.25)
 
 
  Account: 50001 - Repair & Maintenance  

 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $47,219.16

  11/3/2021 AP Payment: REDFIELDS LOCK AND KEY, Check #: 2062, Invoice #: , Keys
for System Specialist Operating $39.49   $47,258.65

  11/4/2021 AP Payment: GUS CURIEL, Check #: 2063, Invoice #: , J7363 U112
Drywall/Paint/Texture Operating $475.00   $47,733.65

  11/8/2021 AP Payment: House Of Automation, Check #: 2064, Invoice #: 781726, J7361
Garage Gate Alarm Ringin Operating $325.00   $48,058.65

  11/8/2021 AP Payment: Choice Locksmithing & Security,Inc., Check #: 2065, Invoice #:
110221WND, J7361 Metal Sheet Install Operating $344.00   $48,402.65

  11/10/2021 AP Payment: REDFIELDS LOCK AND KEY, Check #: 2071, Invoice #: , Keys
for new Pest Control Operating $10.67   $48,413.32

  11/23/2021 AP Payment: Pacific Backflow Company, Inc., Check #: 2076, Invoice #: ,
Bckflw Test Operating $60.00   $48,473.32

Account Total $1,254.16 $0.00 $48,473.32
 
 
  Account: 50090 - R&M Supplies  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $65.25
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $65.25
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  Account: 50300 - Janitorial  

 Posting
Date Source Description Long

Desc.
Cost

Center Debit Credit Balance

Beginning Balance $2,719.96

  11/17/2021 AP Payment: Vic N Ivan's Cleaning & Janitorial, Check #: 2072, Invoice #:
1096, SVC 11/21 Operating $345.47   $3,065.43

Account Total $345.47 $0.00 $3,065.43
 
 
  Account: 50400 - Pest Control  
 Posting Date Source Description Long Desc. Cost Center Debit Credit Balance
Beginning Balance $268.00
Account Total $0.00 $0.00 $268.00
 
 
  Account: 51000 - Landscape  

 Posting
